Objectors is a Re-Issue Claimant who benefits from the Second Distribution

Order because they will each receive their first allocated pro rata distributions

(Dkts. 1406-3, 1416-1, and 1424-1).

Class Counsel have submitted a Motion to Re-Issue Payments to Lapsed

Claimants Who Show Good Cause up to a total of seventy-five thousand dollars

($75,000) to Lapsed Claimants who Epiq determines, have shown good cause

as to why they did not timely cash their checks or request reissuance before

November 15, 2023. Epiq, at Class Counsel's direction, has postponed

distributing Net Settlement Funds under the Second Distribution Order until

[...]

even if the Objectors had standing, each of their arguments opposing the

Second Distribution Order is either inconsistent with or unsupported by the

facts and the law.

4. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary in the Second Distribution

Order, Epiq may reissue pro rata settlement payments up to a total of seventy-

five thousand dollars ($75,000) to Lapsed Claimants who, within sixty days of

this Order and in Epiq's sole discretion, demonstrate good cause as to why they

did not timely cash their checks or request reissuance before November 15,

2023.

5. All Lapsed Claimants who, within sixty days of entry of this Order,